(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name_ of the Shyam Jee Client Name AML Rightsource India Pvt Ltd - AMRSN
Candidate 2025

Application ID GQ-AMRSN-1329 | Report Status Closed

Date of Birth 06 Nov 2003 Application Received | 15-05-2025

I%andidate Fmployee 113861 I(?Iil;fr]:ad/Reopened NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 19-07-2025

Verification Purpose | EMPLOYMENT Overall Report Status | ORANGE

COMPONENT STATUS
REPORT COMPONENT INFORMATION SOURCE
COMPLETED DATE VERIFICATION STATUS
LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1 Verification Team 12-06-2025 GREEN
GRADUATION Registrar 15-05-2025 GREEN
POLICE VERIFICATION Kumar Brajesh - Police Constable 16-05-2025 GREEN
EX EMPLOYMENT 2 Unable To Verify NIL ORANGE
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 16-05-2025 GREEN
NATIONAL IDENTITY 1 PAN Database 29-06-2025 GREEN
CRIMINAL DATABASE Refinitiv / World Check One 16-05-2025 GREEN
CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK Transunion CIBIL 16-05-2025 GREEN
GAP CHECK Resume & Supported Documents 08-07-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

I -Major discrepancy

Legend:

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

iEnergizer IT Services Pvt Ltd

iEnergizer IT Services Pvt Ltd

Operations

Name Of The Candidate: Shyam Jee Shyam Jee

Emp Code: T277462 T277462

From: 14-08-2024 14-08-2024

To: 12-11-2024 12-11-2024

Designation: Executive Customer Service, Executive Customer Service,

Operations

Last Drawn Salary:

Not Provided

Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving:

Not Provided

Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Remarks:

Screen-shot of the Email confirmation received from Verification Team -

iEnergizer IT Services Pvt Ltd, found the employment as genuine. Hence closing

the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Verification Team

Report Verified Date:

12-06-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

Thu 12-Jun-25 11:43 AM

Employment Verification <employment.verification@ienergizer.com>
RE: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for the Candidate Shyam Jee - GQ-AMRSN-1329

To 'Parimala”
Cc jay@goldquestglobalin

O Follow up.

Greetings,

Provided relieving letter is correct.

Thanks & Regards,

Verification Team
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Annexure 1 (b)

IENERGIZER IT SERVICES PVT. LTD.

ol L
ICnergizer S B

10 Dec 2024 Ref No:lEITN22024/T277462/R32053

TO WHOM SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Mr. Shyam Jee, Employee ID - T277462, was employed with us from 14 Aug 2024 to 12 Nov
2024 At the time of leaving, his designation was Executive Customer Service, Operations.

We wish him success in all future endeavors.

In case you need any further details, please reach us at employment venfication@ienergizer com.

Regards,
For iEn?rigizer IT Services Pwi. Ltd.

-

Joji Abraham
Associate Vice President - HR

Corp. Off. A-37, Sector - 60, NOIDA - 201301 India, Tel.:{(+91) 120 66880000, Fax:(+31) 120 6688014
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Thu 12-Jun-25 11:43 AM

Annexure 1 (c)

Employment Verification <employment.verification@ienergizer.com>
RE: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for the Candidate Shyam Jee - GQ-AMRSN-1329

To ‘Farsmala”

Cc  jayfgoldquestglobal.in

@ Follow up,
HR/Verifier Inputs
Candidate’s Particulars [Please substantiate here)
Company Name IEnergizer IT Services Put Ltd
Candidate Name Shyam Jee
From {Date of Joining) 14 Aug 2024
To [Date of Exit/Relieving) 12 Nov 2024

Designation (At the time of leaving the company):

Executive Customer Service, Operations

Employee Code/ID/No

T277462

SalaryfCTC:

Please Provide

Was this position: Permanent/Tem porary,/Contractual

Please Provide

Supervisor's Name

Please Provide

Reason for Leaving

Please Provide

Rehire Eligibility

[Please fill in the relevant information)

Exit formalities completed: (Yes/No)

(Please fill in the relevant information)

Any Issues reported during the candidate’s tenure {Please specify)

[Please fill In the relevant information)

Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter fdocument is authenticate?

Please Provide

How would you describe the candidate’s behavior and interpersonal
skills within the organization during his tenure?

Please explain/comment briefly

How would you assess the candidate's overall performance and
contributions during their time with the company?

Please explain/comment briefly

Verified By | Name, Contact Mumber & Designation)

Please Provide

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page5/5



GRADUATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution: Chandigarh University Chandigarh University

Name Of The Candidate: Shyam Jee Shyam Jee

Enroll No: 21BBA2126 21BBA2126

Degree: Bachelor of Business Administration Bachelor of Business Administration

Major: Business Administration Business Administration

Month And Year Of Passing: Not Provided Not Provided

Certification Issued Date: 2024-06 2024-06

Sl No: 640891 640891

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Registrar - Chandigarh University
found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as
annexure.

Information Source Name: Registrar

Report Verified Date: 15-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)
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POLICE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMRSN-1329

GQ-AMRSN-1329

Candidate Name: Shyam Jee Shyam Jee
Date Of Birth: 06-11-2003 06-11-2003
Father Name: Rajiv Singh Rajiv Singh

Addressl: S/o Rajiv singh, Telghi, Kharik,Near S/o Rajiv singh, Telghi, Kharik,Near
Hanuman mandir ,Telghi,Near Hanuman mandir ,Telghi,Near
Hanuman mandir ,Bhagalpur Hanuman mandir ,Bhagalpur
,Bihar-853202 ,Bihar-853202

Remarks: The following applicant details are verbally verified by Mr. Kumar Brajesh (Police

Constable), and the notary report duly stamped and signed by Palav Agarwal

(Advocate) with comment on criminal record not found, hence closing the check

as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Kumar Brajesh - Police Constable

Report Verified Date:

16-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

PATAV AGARWAT. TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAIL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432 /14

POLICE VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID Q-AMRBSN-1329

MAME OF THE APPLICANT Shyam Jee

FATHER MAME Rajiv Singh

DATE OF EIRTH Do-Movember-2003

ADDRESRE OF THE APPLICANT %/o Rajiv singh, Telghi, Eharil, Mear Hanuman mandir , Telghi Near Hanuman mandir

,LBhagalpur Bihar-353202

MNAME OF THE POLICE STATIOMN Eharik Police Station

MNAME OF THE 3TATION HOUSE OFFICER |NA

FPOLICE STATION CONTACT NUMBER 094313-22637
VERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear

VERIFIED DATE 16-May-2023

VERIFIER NAME AND DESIGNATION Mr. Eumar Brajech, Constable

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - o Record: Found
EESSIOMNE COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - o Record: Found
MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - INo Records Found
HIGH COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - o Record: Found
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
CONCLUEION:

As on the date of thus search and az per the online hitigation database there i3 no Cimil or Criownal case institnted against the Reference
Number raised before ns. The information is sabject to the seacch condneted within the Jurisdictional kmits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, thiz information iz subjective in natre.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the onbine htigation database there 15 no Cimil or Criownal case institnted against the Reference
MNumber raised before ns. The information is subject to the search condneted within the Jurisdictional kots of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information 1s subjective in natnre.

DIZCLATMER:

Proper due diligence has been conduected i retoeval of the information as per the public records available. The mformation 15 gained on
the instraction of CLIENT and the nadersigned is not lable for any act of eccor, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the
concerned court. This information may not be treated as a Cechuficate.

Youes Toaly

At

(PATAV AGARTWALY
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Name Of The Company: Shankar Motors Pvt Ltd Unable To Verify

Name Of The Candidate: Shyam Jee Unable To Verify

Emp Code: 21BBA2126 Unable To Verify

From: 21-06-2023

To: 05-08-2023

Designation: Internship Training Unable To Verify

Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Unable To Verify

Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Unable To Verify

Rehire Eligibility: Not Provided Unable To Verify

Remarks:

Please note that due to no response from the HR, we are closing check with
UAN/PF Records, no records found in UAN, hence closing the check as
ORANGE (UTV-Unable to Verify) and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Unable To Verify

Verification Status(Color Code):

ORANGE
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Parimala <verifyexemployment@goldquestglobal.in>

Annexure 4 (a)

RE: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for the Candidate Shyam Jee - GQ-AMRSN-1329

To shankarbackoffice@gmail.com; shankarmators, bhagalpur@igmail, com

Cr  Jay@goldqueciniobal ing “éx emghayment’
MR & oaror (526 k8)

Dear Sar/Madarm,

Warm Greatings from GoldQuaest Global!!

£ Sharkar - ELPOF {1 M}

W are an Intemational Background Verification Comgany. We have been authorized 1o conduct Ex-Employment Veridication on behalf of an organization of your Fermer Employee for employment purposes.

Following are the detalls provided by the arganization, which we would request you to please verify the details with your commants in the HRfverifier inputs column.

Client Mame: Rainbow Hospital

HRtVerifler Inputs -
Candidate’s Particulars - (Please substantiate hare}
Company Mame Shankar Motoss Pt Ltd
Candidate Name Shyam jee
From |Date of Joining) 20062023
Too [Date of Exit/Ralbeving) 05.08,2023
D gignation (At the time of leaving the company}: Internship Training
Emplayee Code/ID/No 21B8AZ116
Salary/CTC: Please Provide
Was this position: Parmanent/Tempaary/Contractual Plaase Provide
Supernvisor's Hame Pleace Provide
Reason for Leaving Flease Provide
Rehire Eligibility {Please fill in the relevant infarmation)

Exit farmalities completed: (Yes/Ho)

[Please fill in the reblevant information)

Any ssues reported during the candidate’s tenure (Please specify)

{Please fill in the relevant information)

Kindly confirm attached Rebeving letter /document is authenticate?

Please Provide

How would you descoribe the candidate's behavior and interpersonal
skills wiithin the organization during his tenura?

Please explainjcommant briefly

How woukd you assess the candidate's overall performance and
conteibutions during their time with the company?

Please explain/comment briefly

Verified By | Name, Contact Number & Designation)

Pleage Provide
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Annexure 4 (b)

P Frio13-0ul-25 5:31 BM

a0 Parimala <verifyexemployment@goldquestglobal.in>
RE: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for the Candidate Shyam Jee - GQ-AMRSN-1329
To shankarbackoffice@gmail.com; shankarmotors.bhagalpur@gmail.com

Cc jay@goldquestglobal.in; 'ex employment’

Message & LOAPDF (526 KE) 4 shankar - EL.PDF (1 MB)

Dear Sir\Ma'am,

Warm Greetings from GoldQuest Global!!

A gentle reminder for the Ex-Employment verification of “"Shyam Jee"” that we have sent you earlier.

Could you please spare a few minutes of your time & verify the below details; it will be a great help for his/her joining.
Thanks for your understanding on the urgency & request your valuable response at your earliest convenience,
Awalting your reply

Warm Regards

Parimala
Sr Verification Specialist {(Employment)
Mobile Number — 63627 94509

From: Parimala [mailto:verifyexemployment@goldguestglobal.in]

Sent: Tuesday, July 15, 2025 5:22 PM

To: 'shankarbackoffice@gmail.com’; 'shankarmotors.bhagalpur@gmail.com’

Ce: 'jay@goldquestglobal.in'; ‘ex employment’

Subject: RE: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for the Candidate Shyam Jee - GO-AMRSN-1329

Dear Sir\Ma'am,

Warm Greetings from GoldQuest Globall!

A gentle reminder for the Ex-Employment verification of “Shyam Jee” that we have sent you earlier.

Could you please spare a few minutes of your time & verify the below details; it will be a great help for his/her joining.

Thanks for your understanding on the urgency & request your valuable response at your earliest convenience.
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMRSN-1329

GQ-AMRSN-1329

Candidate Name: Shyam Jee Shyam Jee
Date Of Birth: 06-11-2003 06-11-2003
Father Name: Rajiv Singh Rajiv Singh

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN

and the same is furnished as annexure.

Addressl: S/o Rajiv singh, Telghi, Kharik,Near S/o Rajiv singh, Telghi, Kharik,Near
Hanuman mandir ,Telghi,Near Hanuman mandir ,Telghi,Near
Hanuman mandir ,Bhagalpur Hanuman mandir ,Bhagalpur
,Bihar-853202 ,Bihar-853202

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal-Advocate

Report Verified Date:

16-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)

PATAV AGARWATL
ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D /143214

TRUE COPY

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID Q-AMBSN-1329
MNAME OF THE APPLICANT Shyam Jee
FATHER NAME Rajv Singh

DATE OF BIRTH

D6-MNovember-2003

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

;Bhagalpur ,Bihar-853202

5 /o Rajiv singh, Telghi, Ehanle,Mear Hanuman mandir , Telghi,Near Hanuman mandir

VERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear
I'VERIFIED DATE 16-May-2025
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
HIGH COURT VERIFICATION Ferified Clear - Mo Records Found
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found

COMNCLUSION:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Cominal case institnted against the Reference
Number raized before ns. The information is subject to the search condneted within the Jndsdictional limits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information is snbjective in natise.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online lihgation database there is no Civil or Cominal case institnted against the Reference
MNnmber raised before ns. The information 15 subject to the search condneted within the Inasdictional limits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information 15 subjectrve in natare.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper dne diligence has been conducted in retrieval of the information as per the public records available. The information 15 gained on
the instmetion of CLIENT and the nndersigned 15 not kable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the
concerned conct. This information may not be treated as a Certificate.

Yours Truly

,{;.ﬂﬁg}wla

(PATAV AGARWAL)

BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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NATIONAL IDENTITY 1

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Type Of Id Card: Pan Card Pan Card

Identity Number: CKNPJ8223R CKNPJ8223R

Verification Result: Not Applicable GREEN

Verified By:

Not Applicable

PAN Database

Remarks:

The PAN records were verified through tax information network, online database
verification found the match with the name of the applicant, hence closing the

check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

PAN Database

Report Verified Date:

29-06-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)
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Annexure 6 (b)

fﬂﬁ S0
{ & } e-Filing aywee ayine lus v English ~
% Income Tax Department, Govemmen of India “wCaN U B it

Individual/HUF ~ Company - Non-Company - Tax Professionals & Others ~

Home * e-PayTax

e-Pay Tax
e You have successfully verified through mobile OTP. Click Continue to make a new payment.

PAN / TAN Name
CKNPJB223R SXXXM JXE
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CRIMINAL DATABASE

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Shyam Jee

Shyam Jee

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through World Check One (Refinitiv),
possible matches were found however candidate's Date of Birth and address did
not match, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Refinitiv / World Check One

Report Verified Date:

16-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 7 (a)

LSEG World-Check One
CASE REPORT

MName Shyam Jee

Case Rating Mot Rated

World-Check Total Matches MNO MATCHES FOUND

Case D G-AMRSN-1329

Current Group World Check

Gender Male Date of Birth

Last Screened 16 May 2025 09:35 Case Created
Entity Type Individual Ongoing Screening
Archived Mo MName Transposition
KEY FINDINGS

Total Matches NO MATCHES FOUND

Unresolved Matches 0
Name Shyam Jee
Date Printed 16-05-2025, 05:36

Confidential
06 Mow 2003
16 May 2025 09:35
MNo
Yes

Printed By Hemender Kuemar RISK
Group Wiorld Check w L S E INTELLIGENCE
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Annexure 7 (b)

AUDIT
Date. Actioned By Action Notes oo
16 May 2025 09:35 Hemender Kumar Case Screened for Wor Desktop
Id-Check (Initial/Re- Batch
Screen Only)
16 May 2025 09:35 Hemender Kumar New Case added Deskiop
Batch

NOTES

Al imestamps in this axpont are in UTC and may be in wariance with the locale time shown on the application
Legal Notice

The contents of this record are private and confidential and shouwid not be disclosed o third parties unless: (i) the terms of your agreement with LSEG allow you to
o sa; (i) the recond subjedt requests any data that you may hoid on them, and such data incledes ther World-Check record; or (i) you are under some other legal
obligason to do s0. You must consider and abide by your own obligations in relation to the data privacy nghts of individuals and masst notify them of your intention

to search against World-Check and provide them with information contzined in the World-Check privacy statement. You shall not rely upon the content of this report
without making independent chedes 1o verfy the information contzined therein. Information comelated is necessarily bnef and should be read by you in the context of
the fuller details avalabbe in the extemal sources to which links are provided. The accuracy of the information found in the undedying sources must be werfied with
the record subject before any action is taken and you should inform us i any links o the sownces are broken. K this record contains negative allegations, it should

be assumed that such allegations are denied by the subject. You should mot draw any negative inferences about individuals or entiies merely because they are
identified in the datsbase, nor because they ane shown as "Feporied being [inked to” others idemified in the database. The natmre of inking vanes considerably.
Many persons ane induded solely because they hold or have held prominent polibical positions or are connecked to such individuals.

MName Shyam Jea
Date Printed 16-05-2025, 09:36

Hemender Kumar
m& World Check m L S E Fl"ﬁ'lé LLIGENCE
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Annexure 7 (c)

Annexure A
Criminal Records Database Checks - India

| Central Bureau of Investigation Most Wanted List Mo record

| supreme Court of India Mo record

Ministry of Defense No record

| Mational Investigation Agency Mo record

| Mational Crime Records Bureau Mo record

| Delhi Police Na record

iﬂcyg_cuunsr Mo record

| Ministry of Home Affairs of India Mo record
Annexure B

Civil Litigation Database Chaecks - India

l University Grants Commission Mo record

| Indian Politically Exposed Persons (PEF) Database Mo record

| Income Tax Department Mo record

| Press Information Bureau Mo record
Annexure C

Credit and Hapumu;nal Risk Database Checks - India

| Reserve Bank of India Mo record
E-E::untues and Exchange Board of India lf-rE_rE:_:El_j:l
I'-.:'Imrs-tr'_.' of E‘.-n-rpnrate Affairs of India - "-.-’amshlng companies : & Mo record
:hsl:eualrﬁed directors

“. Bombay Stock Exchange No record

| Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority No record

| Mational Stock Exchange of India Lid. No record

| Competition Commission of India Mo record

Annexure D

Serious and Organized Crimes Database Checks — Global

| Interpol Mast Wanted | Mo record
l..IS & Canada - Most Wanted Lists - o
" Air Force Office of Special Investigation - Air Force Fugitives, USA Mo record
nggg_af Aleohol, Tobacco and Firearms, USA Mo record
| Delaware State Police, USA i opocrd
| Drug Enforcement Administration, USA Wo record
| Federal Bureau of Investigation, LUSA [includes hijack suspects, most No record
| wanted & FBI seeking information]
| Kansas Bureau of Investigation, USA Na record
| Mississippi Department of Public Safety, USA Na record
| Oregon Department of Corrections, USA Nao record
| lingis Department of Corrections, USA Mo record
Mo record

| Rhode Isiand State Police, USA
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Annexure 7 (d)

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Most Wanted Fugitives: Texas Department of Public Safety, USA Mo record
Immigration and Customs Enforcement, USA Mo record
Secret Service, USA Mo record
United States Department of Justice (DOJ), USA Mo record
United States Marshals Service, USA Mo record
Naval Criminal Investigative Service, USA Weo record
Postal Inspection Service, USA Mo record
Virginia State Police. USA No record
West \irginia State Police, USA Mo record
New York Police Department, LISA Mo record
Department of Defense, USA Mo record
Department of State-Enforcement. USA Rcdico
_Dept of State Foreign Terrorist Organizations, USA ho phcord
Dept of State Terrorist Exclusion List, USA Mo record
Georgia Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Mew York City Department of Investigation, USA Mo record
Central Intelligence ey, USA Morecord |
Department of Defense Miltary Commission Proceedings at Mo record
Guantanamo Bay. USA
Department of Homeland Security, USA Mo record
Department of State, Marcotics Rewards Program, USA Mo record
US Coast Guard, USA Mo record
Virgin Islands Police Department, USA Mo record
Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Canada Mo record
Ontario Provincial Service, Canada Mo record
The Peel Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Alberta Law Enforcement Response Teams, Canada No record
Border Services Agency, Canada Mo record
Combined Forces Special Enforcement Unit-British Columbia Mo record
{CFSEU-BC), Canada
Edmonton Police Service, Canada Mo record
| London Canada Police Service, Canada No record
Niagara Regional Police Service, Canada Mo record
OSFI Enforcemeants, Canada Mo record
QSF1 Anti Terorism, Canada Mo record
Ottawa Police Service, Canada Mo record
Permanent Anti-Corruption Unit, Canada Mo record
Toronto Police Service, Canada Mo record
York Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Most Wanted Lists: Europe and Central Asia
The Police of Saxony-Anhalt (Sachsen-Anhalt}) County, Gemany No recaord
German Federal Criminal Police Office, Germany Mo record
Baden-Wirttemberg Police, Germany Mo record
Bayern Police. Germany Mo record
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Annexure 7 (e)

Brandenburg Police, Germany | Mo record
Bremen Police, Germany Mo record
Hamburg Police, Germany No record
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern Police, Germany | Norecord
Miedersachsen Police, Germany | Mo record
Saarland Police, Germany | Mo record
Sachsen Police, Garmany | Morecord
The Netherlands Police Department. The Netherlands ] No record
Mational Terorism List, The Netherlands | Norecord
Metharlands Police | Norecord
Public Prosecution Service. The Netherlands . Norecord
State Police, Haly Mo record
Proscribed Organizations, United Kingdom No record
The Metropolitan Police Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, United Kingdom No record
Mational Crime Squad, United Kingdom Mo record
Crimestoppers Trust, United Kingdom No record
Crown Presecution Service, United Kingdom No record
London Police, United Kingdom Mo record
Scottish Crime and Drug Enforcement Agency. United Kingdom No record
_Serious Organized Crime Agency. United Kingdom Mayecond
UK Barder Agency, United Kingdom No record
Ministry of the Interior. Russia Mo record
Chief Military Prosecutor, Russia Mo record
Federal Penitentiary Service, Russia No record
Federal Security Service of the Russian Federation (F5B) - Terrorist Mo record
List, Russia
Most Wanted Lists: Africa
South African Police Service, South Africa Mo record
Mational Prosecution Authority, South Africa No record
Most Wanted Lists: Asia Pacific
| Australian National Security, Australia | Homeord
Australian Crime Commission, Australia | Norecord
Australian Customs and Border Protection Service, Australia . Norecord
Ausiralian Federal Police, Australia Mo record
Mew South Wales Police. Australia No record
Victoria Crime Stoppers, Australia No record
| Hangzhou Police Wanted List, China No record
| Hebei Province Public Security Bureau, China _ __Nerwon
Central Commission for Discipline Inspection-Top 100 Fugitives, Mo record
China
Dubai Police, UAE Mo record
Hong Kong Police Force, Hong Kong No record
Criminal Investigation Police, Indonesia No record
Mational Police, Indonesia Mo record
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Annexure 7 (f)

Hokkaido Prefecture Police, Japan Na record
Public Security Inteligence Agency, Japan No record
Fukuoka Prefecture Paolice, Japan Mo record
_Japanese National Police Agency, Japan Mo record
Ministry of Defense, Japan Mo record
Yamagata Prefecture Police, Japan | Norecord
Korean Mational Police Agency, Korea No record
Royal Malaysian Police Force. Malaysia No record
New Zealand Police, New Zealand Mo record
Federal Investigation Agency (FIA) - Govt. of Pakistan, Pakistan Mo record
Punjab Police, Pakistan Mo record
Mational Bureau OF Investigation, Philippines No record
Philippine Drug Enforcement Agency, Philippines Mo record
Philippine National Police, Philippines No record
| Central Marcotics Bureau, Singapore No record
Police Force Case Studies, Singapore Mo record
Corrupt Practices Investigation Bureau, Singapore | Norecord
Anti-Human Trafficking Division. Thailand Wo record
| The Department of Special Investigation, Thailand Na record
Rayal Thai Police, Thailand No record
Criminal Investigation Bureau, Talwan Mo record
_Bureau of Investigation, Taiwan _ Morecord
“Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan, Taiwan Wo record
Bureau of Investigation, Ministry of Justice, Taiwan Na record
Ministry of National Defense of Tatwan . Norecord
Annexure E
Global Regulatory Bodies
Bureau of Industry and Security No record
World Bank Debamred Parties Mo record
Defense Trade Controls (DTC) Debarred Parties | No record
US and Canadian Regulatory Bodies
Mew York Stock Exchange (NYSE). USA Wo record
Commexdities and Futures Trading Commission (CFTC), USA Wo record
Exciuded Parties List System [includes General Services No record
Administration (GSA]]. USA
Federal Deposit and Insurance Corporation (FDIC), USA Mo record
Federal Reserve Board (FRE), USA Mo record
Financial Crimes Enforcement Network, USA o record
HHS-Office of Inspector General (OIG), USA No record
Depariment of Health & Human Services, USA Mo record
National Credit Union Association (NCUA), USA | Norecord
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, USA Mo record
_Office Comptroller of Currency (OCC), USA . Mo record
| Mo record

Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Servicas, USA
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Annexure 7 (g)

US Securities and Exchange Commission, USA Mo record
_New York State Insurance Depariment, USA_ Norecord
Mew York Department of Financial Services, USA Mo record
Mew York State Office of General Services, USA No record
California Department of General Services, USA No record
Minnesota State Board of Investment, USA No record
| Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, USA Na record
Alabama Securities Commission, USA No record
Alaska Division of Banking, Securities and Corporations, USA No record
Arizona Corporation Commission Securities Division, USA No record
| Arkansas Securities Depariment. USA Mo record
BIS Department of Commerce, USA No record
California Department of Insurance, USA No record
Colorade Division of Securities, USA Mo record
Department of State Directorate of Defense Trade Controls, USA No record
| Department of the Air Force General Counsel, USA Mo record
| Federal Aviation Administration, USA Mo record
Financial Fraud Enforcement Task Force! StopFraud.gov, USA No recerd
| Florida Depariment of Financial Services, USA Mo record
| linois Securities Department, USA Mo record
| Kansas Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Maine Securities Division, USA Mo record
Massachusetts Securities Division. USA Mo record
Michigan Department of Insurance and Financial Services , USA No record
 Missouri Secretary of State Securities Division, USA Mo record
Mebraska Department of Banking and Finance. USA Mo record
Mevada Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
Mew Jersey Bureau of Securities, USA No record
Mew Jersey Department of Banking & Insurance, USA Mo record
Ohio Department of Commerce Securities Division, USA Mo record
Oklahoma Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Banking and Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Pennsylvania Department General Services, USA Mo record
Tennessee Securities Division, USA Mo record
Texas State Securities Board, USA No record
LU.S Courts, LUSA Mo record
Department of Justice, USA Mo record
Department of Labor Office of Inspector General, USA No record
Federal Trade Commission, USA Mo record
Virginia State Corporation Commission, USA Mo record
Washington State Office of the Insurance Commissioner, USA, No record
Bureau of Industry and Security {BIS)-export violations, USA Mo record
Wisconsin Commissioner of Insurance, USA Mo record
Mo record

US Food & Drug Administration
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Annexure 7 (h)

Office of the Registrar of Indigenous Corporations. Australia

Alberta Securities Commission, Canada_ b tecond
British Columbia Securities Commission (BCSC), Canada Mo record
Investment Dealers Association of Canada (IDA), Canada Mo record
Office of Superintendents of Financial Institutions (OSFI), Canada No record
Ontario Securities Commission (05C). Canada Mo record
_Canada Revenue Agency, Canada pcreey |
Cayman Islands Monetary Authorty, Cayman Islands Mo record
Central Bank of Bahamas, Bahamas Mo record
Federal Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
Financial Services Commission of Ontario, Canada Mo record
Canadian Securities Administrators, Canada Mo record
MNew Brunswick Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
MNova Scolia Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
Tax Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
European Regulatory Bodies
Financial Services Authority (FSA), United Kingdom No record
Lioyds of London (Liovds), United Kingdom Mo record
HM Revenue and Customs, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Services Authority - Final Metice, United Kingdom Mo record
Judiciary of Scotland, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Conduet Authority, United Kingdom No record
| Her Majesty’s Courls Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Home Office. United Kingdom Mo record
Frudential Regulation Authonty - Prohibited Individuals, United Mo record
Kingdom
Companies House - Disqualified directors, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, UK Mo record
Department of Trade and Industry, United Kingdom Mo record
Maita Financial Services Authority, Malta Mo record
Netheriands Courts, Netherlands No record
Methertands Financial Intelligence Unit, Netherlands No record
Supreme Court of the Netherlands, Netherlands Mo record
The Metherlands Authority For the Financial Markets, Netherlands Mo recerd
Office of the Director of Carporate Enforcement (QDCE), Ireland Mo record
Revenue Commissioners - Irish Tax & Customs, Ireland Mo record
The Irish Financial Services Regulatory Authority. Ireland Mo record
The Financial Supervision Commission, Isle of Man Mo record
Institute for Supenvision of Insurance, italy Ma record
ltalian Securities Commission {Consob), laly Mo record
Jersey Financial Securities Commission. Jersey Mo record
Courts, Jersey Mo record
Gibraitar Financial Services Commission, Gibraltar Mo record
Asia Pacific Regulatory Bodies
Australian Stock Exchange, Australia Mo record
Mo record
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Annexure 7 (i)

Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC), Australia Me record
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade. Australia Mo record
| Bangladesh Securities and Commission, Bangladesh 9 Tonoid
China Customs, China Ne record
Banking Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
China Food and Drug Administration, China Mo record
Customs General Administration. China No record
Insurance Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
Ministry of Finance. China Mo record
Securities Association of China, China No record
Supreme People’s Court, China Mo record
CSRC (China Securities Regulatory Commission), China Mo record
Financial Services and the Treasury Bureau of Hong Kong, Hong Mo record
Kong
Hong Keng Securities & Futures Commission (HKSFC), Hong Kong Ne record
Hong Kong Customs and Excise Department, Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority — Warnings, Hong Kong Mo record
Independent Commission against Corruption, Hong Kong No record
Judiciary, Hong Kaong Mo record
Securities and Futures Exchanges, Hong Kong No recard
Indonesian Financial Services Authority Mo record
Supreme Couwrt, Indonesia Mo record
_Ministry of Economy. Trade and Industry. Japan Mo record
|_Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Japan Wo record
Ministry of Finance, Japan Mo record
Japanese Financial Services Agency, Japan Mo record
Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE), Japan Mo record
| Japan Securities and Exchange Surveillance Commission, Japan No record
Financial Supervisory Service, Korea Republic Mo record
| Financial Services Commission of Korea, Korea No record
Malaysia Securities Commission (MSC), Malaysia Mo record
The Companies Commission of Malaysia, Malaysia Mo record
Bursa Malaysia Mo record
Courts of Malaysia (Judgments list), Malaysia Mo record
Anti-Corruption Commission, Malaysia Mo record
| Labuan Financial Services Authority, Malaysia No record
Inland Revenue of New Zealand. New Zealand Ne record
New Zealand Financial Markets Authority, Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Securities Commission (NZSC), Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Serious Fraud Office, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission, New Zealand No record
Reserve Bank, New Zealand No record
Securities Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP), Pakistan Ne record
Philippines Securities and Exchange Commission, Philippines Mo record
Mo record

| Singapore Stock Exchange. Singapore
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Annexure 7 ())

Supreme Court, Singapare Mo record
Ministry of Law, Singapore Mo record
Customs, Singapore Mo record
Inland Revenue Autherity, Singapore Mo record
Ministry of Manpower, Singapore No record
Thailand Securities and Exchange Commission, Thailand MNa record
Supreme Court of Thailand, Thailand Mo record
Anti-Money Laundering Office, Thailand Mo record
Banking Bureau of Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan Mo record
Taiwan Supreme Prosecutors Office, Tarwan Mo record
Annexure F
Compliance Database
" Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC): Specially Designated Mo record
Mationals & Blocked Persons and names that have been deleted from
the OFAC list
| Monetary Authority of Singapore Mo recniE
Hong Kong Monetary Authority Mo record
Australian Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade (DFAT) Mo record
The Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre, Australia I‘{D record
| OSFI Consolidated List, Canada B 3 Mo record
United Nations International Criminal Tribunal for the Former Mo record
| Yugoslavia
Intermational Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda Mo record
Global Money Laundering Database Mo record
Politically Exposed Persons Database Mo record
Annexure G
Sanction & PEP - Global
US Department of State - Iran and Syria Nenproliferation Mo record
US Depariment of State - Iran. North Korea, and Syria Mo record
Nonproliferation
Minister of Foreign Affairs -Special Economic Measures -Syria, Mo record
Canada
US Iran and Syria Nonproliferation Act Mo record

Annexure H

Web and Media Searches — Global

Internet Searches

Mo record

Media Searches

Mo record
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CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Name Of The Candidate: Shyam Jee Shyam Jee

Pan Number: CKNPJ8223R CKNPJ8223R

CIBIL Transunion Score: Not Applicable -1

Scoring Factors:

Not Applicable

INSUFFICIENT HISTORY TO SCORE

Personal Loan Score:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Status: Not Applicable GREEN
Verified By: Not Applicable Transunion CIBIL
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through department of transunion

CIBIL (CIBIL Database), online database verification found the match with the
name of the applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Transunion CIBIL

Report Verified Date:

16-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 8 (a)

Gu
TmnsUnion\.? CIBIL

CONSUMER CIR

CONSUMER: SHYAM JEE DATE: 16-05-2025

MEMBER I0: BNOS034012 THE: 16:31:08

MEMEER REFERENCE NUMBER: CONTROL MUMBER: 8,09.28,78,333

FILE NOT FOUND -- YOUR ENQUIRY ON SHYAM JEE RETURNED MO CREDIT FILE.
ALL OF THE DETAILS REFLECTED IN THIS NO HIT CREDIT REPORT ARE THE DETAILS ¥YOU ENTERED.

CONSUMER INFORMATION:
NAME: SHYAM JEE

DATE OF BIRTH: 08-11-2003 GENDER: MALE

CIBIL TRANSUNION SCORE(S):

SCORE NAME SCORE SCORING FACTORS

PO NS OORE = 1 1. INSUFFICIENT HISTORY TO SCORE.

POSSIBLE RANGE FOR CREDITVISION® SCORE

Consumer with at least one trade on the bureau in last 38 months . 300 {High risk) to BOD {low risk)
Consumer not in CIBIL database or history older than 38 months z

" At least one tradeline with information wpdated in last 38 months is reguired.

IDENTIFICATION(S):
IDENTIFICATION TYPE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ISSUE DATE EXPIRATION DATE

INCOME TAX ID NUMBER (Pan)=! CEHE =2

TELEPHOMNE(S):

EMAIL CONTACT(S):

ADDRESS(ES):

ADDRESS %) -DEL HI DELHI 110085

CATEGORY:PERMANENT ADDRESS RESIDENCE CODE; DATE REPORTED:18-05-2025

EMPLOYMENT INFORMATION:

END OF REPDRT ON SHYAM JEE
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Annexure 8 (b)

L
L]
TransUnion™ CIBIL
CONSUMER CIR
CONSUMER: SHYAM JEE DATE:168-05-2025
MEMEER ID: BMIS034012 TINE- 16:31:08
MEMEBER REFEREMCE NUMBER: CONTROL NUMSER: D,09.258, 78,333

All information contained in this credit report has been cellated by TransUnion CIBIL Limited { TU CIBIL) based on information provided! submitted by

its wvanous members("Members®), as par of penodic data submission and Members are required to ensure accuracy, completeness and veracity of the
information submitted. The credit report is generated using the proprietary search and match kogic of TU CIBIL. TU CIBIL uses its best efforts to ensure
accuracy, completeness and veracity of the information contained in the Report, and shall only be liable and [ or responsible f any discrepancies are directly
attributable to TU CIBIL. The use of this report is governed by the terms and conditions of the Operating Rules for TU CIBIL and its Members.
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GAP CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Shyam Jee

Shyam Jee

Application Id: GQ-AMRSN-1329 GQ-AMRSN-1329
Employee Id: 113861 113861
Remarks: The following details were verified through resume & supported documents

provided by the applicant, no GAP identified from any employment to employment
in the overall work experience. Hence, closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Resume & Supported Documents

Report Verified Date:

08-07-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 9 (a)

l GAP VALIDATION

PARTICULARS RESUME AND BGV FORM SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS
Name Shyam lee Shyam Jee

DOB 06-11-03 06-11-03

Graduation

Name of the Board / School

Chandigarh University

Chandigarh University

Course BBA BBA
Specialization / Major Business Administration Business Administration
Year of Passing 2024 2024

Gap Remarks: NA

12TH STANDARD

Name of the Board / School

Central Board Of Secondary Education

Central Board Of Secondary Education

Course

12th

12th

Specialization / Major

MNA

NA

Year of Passing

2021

2021

Gap Remarks: NA

10TH STANDARD

Name of the Board / School

Central Board Of Secondary Education

Central Board Of Secondary Education

Course

10th

10th

Specialization / Major Nil Nil

Year of Passing 2019 2019

Gap Remarks: NA

EMPLOYMENT - 1

MName of the Employer iEnergizer iEnergizer
Full Name of the Employee Shyam Jee Shyam Jee
Date of joining - From 14-08-24 14-08-24
Date of Relieving/Exit - To 12-11-24 12-11-24

Designation / Role

Executive Customer Service

Executive Customer Service

Gap Remarks:

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page 33/33



Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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